BULLETIN
      PLNYLON INSERT SELF-LOCKING FASTENERS
212
(1)	 The color blue for fastener locking elements is a registered trademark. Unified fasteners have a blue nylon locking element and metric
fasteners have a black nylon locking element.
Blue Nylon locking element
identifies unified fasteners (1)
Strong knurled collar to

None on stainless steel nuts
ZI on steel nuts (standard)
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Type Thread
Code
Fastener
Material
Code
C = 300 series stainless steel
None = heat-treated carbon steel
PL	 C	 –	 440
M
E
T
R
IC
U
N
IF
IE
D
			   Max.							       Optional	                    For Use in
		  Threads	 Temperature Limit		                          Fastener Material		                         Standard Finishes	 (1)	 Finish	  (1)           Sheet Hardness: (2)
							       Locking Element:	 Zinc Plated,	 Passivated	 Zinc Plated,
		  Internal,				    300 Series	 Blue or	 5µm,	 and / or	 5µm,	 HRB 60 /	 HRB 70 /
		  ASME B1.1 2B /	 250˚ F /	 Heat-treated	 Carbon	 Stainless	 Black	 Colorless	 Tested Per	 Yellow	 HB 107	 HB 125
	 Type	 ASME B1.13M 6H	 120˚ C	 Carbon Steel	 Steel	 Steel	 Nylon		  ASTM A380		  or Less	 or Less
	 pl	 •	 •	 •	 	 	 •	 •	 	 •	 	 •
	 plc	 •	 •	 	 	 •	 •	 	 •	 	 	 •
	 CFN	 •	 •	 	 •	 	 •	 •	 	 •	 •
	 	 Part Number Finish Code						      ZI	 None	 ZC
     A Min. Hole Size C D E T Min. Dist.
 Thread Type Thread Shank (Shank) Sheet In Sheet ±.002 ±.004 +.001 Max. HoleC/L
 Size  Code Code ±.003 Thickness +.003  –.000   –.004  To Edge
 .112-40
CFN 440 1 .040 .043 .152 .162 .175 .203 .104 .115 (#4-40)
 Thread    A Min. Hole Size C D E T Min. Dist.
 Size x Type Thread Shank (Shank) Sheet In Sheet ±0.05 ±0.1 +0.03 Max. HoleC/L
 Pitch  Code Code ±0.08 Thickness +0.08   –0.1  To Edge
 m3 x 0.5 CFN m3 1 1.02 1.1 3.86 4.11 4.45 5.16 2.65 2.93
(1) See PEM Technical Support section of our web site for related plating standards and specifications.
(2) HRB - Hardness Rockwell “B” Scale.  HB - Hardness Brinell.
NYLON INSERT SELF-LOCKING FASTENERS
TYPE CFN
D
E
C
A T
All dimensions are in inches.
All dimensions are in millimeters.
CFN	 –	 440	 –	 1	 ZI
Finish
Code
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Type Thread
Code
Shank
Code
MATERIAL AND FINISH SPECIFICATIONS
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    PL-4
Nylon locking element
(blue identifies unified fasteners / black identifies metric fasteners)
For best results we recommend using a PEMSERTER® press for either
manual or automatic installation of PEM PL, PLC, and CFN fasteners. For
more information on our line of presses call 1-800-523-5321 (USA only).
P E M S E R T E R ® P R E S S E S
D+.005” / +0.13 mm
+.010” / +0.25 mm